GATEMEN GAME NOTES

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JUNE 21ST, 2023

@WAREHAMGATEMEN | AIDEN BLANC, BROADCASTER | BLANCAIDEN17 @GMAIL.COM

BROADCAST INFO

Gatemen Baseball Network

D1baseball.com | Youtube.com/WarehamGatemen

Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Aiden Blanc (ASU ‘25) and Jack Hunter (W&L "24)

Sideline Reporter/Head Beat Writer
Amanda Foster (Indiana 24)

FALMOUTH COMMODORES (2-3-2) VS.
WAREHAM GATEMEN (4-4-1)

Wednesday, June 21st, 2023 | 6 PM | Guv Fuller Field | Game 10 of 44
RHP Jonathan Bautista (1-0, 4.50 ERA) vs. RHP Dominic Niman (0-0, 9.00 ERA)

WP- Simon Miller (1-0)

Hyannis 4 7 1
3 8 3 LP:Tyler Dean (0-1)

Wareham

VS. FALMOUTH

Overall 1-0-0

Away 1-0-0
Longest Winning Streak:

Longest Losing Streak:
None
Batting Pitching

AVG: 225 (Tth) [ ERA: 5.03 (9th)
0BP: 342 (Tth) | BAA: .269 (10th)
SLG: 347 (6th) [ WHIP: 1.6 (9th)
0PS: 689 (6th)  [Shutouts: 0 (T-3rd)
Runs: 53 (2nd) Runs Allowed: 48 (T-9th)

Doubles: 9 (8th) Strikeouts: 58 (10th)
Triples: 1(-3rd) | Walks: 45 (9th)
Home Runs: 8 (1st) Home Runs: 3 (T-2nd)

Steals: 12 (7th) Saves: 2 (T-2nd)

6/22 @ Yarmouth-Dennis (4:45 PM)
6/23 vs. Chatham (6:00 PM)

6/24 vs. Cotuit (6:00 PM)

6/25 @ Hyannis (6:00 PM)

6/26 vs. Brewster (6:00 PM)

CLOSE, BUT NO CIGAR: The Gatemen dropped their fourth game of the season on
Tuesday night, a 4-3 loss to the Hyannis Harbor Hawks. Wareham opened up the scoring early with
a two-run home run from Nick McLain, his second of the season. The Gatemen scored first for just
the third time this season and the first time at home. Hyannis would claw back, taking the lead
with two runs in the seventh and leaving the tying run on base in the bottom of the ninth. This was
the Harbor Hawks second win of the season at Spillane Field, and the two teams will meet on
Sunday in Hyannis.

PIC-ING THEM APART: (oleman Picard’s second start of the season did not
disappoint; the righty tossed five innings, allowing two earned runs and four hits while striking out
six. Picard was in line for the win when he left the game.

NEW KIDS ON THE BLOCK (PART 2): Another group of players has been
added to the Gatemen roster, with ten brand new names coming aboard. The group consists of
seven pitchers, including West Virginia's Aidan Major, who struck out 59 in 48.2 innings pitched.
West Virginia also sends Grant Hussey, a first baseman who finished second on the team this
spring in home runs with 14.

OPENING DAY ALL OVER AGAIN: Tonight will be the second meeting of the
season between Wareham and Falmouth, with the first coming eleven days ago on Opening Night.
The Gatemen built up an 11-5 lead before the Commodores scored five runs in the bottom of the
ninth, coming up just short in an 11-10 affair.

STANDINGS

EAST WEST

Harwich 6-3-0 Cotuit 7-2-0
Y-D 5-3-1 Hyannis  5-4-0
Brewster  4-3-2 Wareham  4-4-1
Chatham  3-5-1 Falmouth  2-5-2
Orleans 3-6-0 Bourne 2-6-1

TONIGHT’S STARTER

RHP Jonathan Bautista

Jonathan Bautista will make his second start for the Gatemen this evening. In his
last start, Bautista picked up the win in a rain-shortened Wareham victory over
Orleans on June 14. He fired 4 innings and conceded two earned runs on three hits
and three walks. The right-handed hurler threw 23 of his 44 pitches for strikes in his
Gatemen debut. Bautista threw 37 innings this spring for Pitt, walking 27 and
striking out 31.




STATS

[ ]
Batti ng (*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER AVG G GS AB R H
Colon, JC .500 3 1 4 1 2
#McLain, Nick .429 4 4 14 4 6
Hernandez, Jedier .333 3 3 9 2 3
Murillo, Sebastian .238 7 7 21 6 5
Glancy, David .229 9 8 35 9 8
Sullivan, Cade .226 9 9 31 4 7
*Gonzalez, Dorian .214 4 3 14 0 3
*Stewart, Zack .188 4 4 16 4 3
*Campos, Ryan .182 3 2 11 2 2
Black, Dixon .167 8 7 18 3 3
Boser, Bobby .167 8 7 24 4 4
Pendleton, Caleb .154 5 4 13 1 2
*Stevenson, Josh 111 3 3 9 0 1
TEAM TOTAL BATTING STATS
AVG G AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI
.225 9 285 53 64 9 1 8 46

WAREHAM GATEMEN INDIVIDUAL PITCHING STATS

PLAYER ERA W-L G GS
Mahlstedt, Lucas 0.00 0-0 2.0
Frontera, Daniel 0.00 2-0 2 0
*Bowery, Jack 1.69 1-0 3 0
Picard, Coleman 2.00 0-0 2 2
*Manfredi, Mark 2.25 0-0 2 2
Wichrowski, Brett 2.46 0-1 2 0
Yetter, Brian 3.38 0-0 3 0
Bautista, Jonathan 4.50 1-0 1 1
Dean, Tyler 4.50 0-1 1 0
Koger, Will 5.40 0-0 2 1
TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS
ERA G GS CG SHO SV IP H

5.03 9 9 0 0 2 77.0 78

N

OO NOFHOWKFOOOOUW

CG SHO sV

o

(oo NeoNeNoNeNeoNe)

TB BB IBB HP
99 46 1 7

Pitching

H

[=
N BNWOOWVLUL VW

.
oo oONNOORrROOW

(e NeNeNeNeNoNeNeNe)
oOooOrooOooOoooo
S wwbkhbwoowugom

R ER BB 1IBB
48 43 45 0

72}

VO FEFOABR DB RFRODWNEO
n

Oo0ooOoOrHroOoOOOOKRFHFOHFHOH
1]

OoOrHrOoOOOOOOOOOOm
n

oo oOrHrKFRFROOOUVOORKRFEW
Q

o
HOOFHROOHOOOOOOW

iy

=

3B HR RBI TB BB IBB
0 0 0 2 2
0 2 6 12 2
0 0 0 3 1
0 0 5 5 3
0 3 8 18 4
0 0 6 10 5
0 0 2 3 1
0 0 0 4 2
0 0 0 2 1
0 0 2 5 5
0 1 4 8 8
0 0 0 2 1
0 0 0 1 0

coocoocoocoocoocoocoooo
cooroorRHRORHORONW

SO HR 2B 3B

o
o
o
o

~

BNNNNRFRFWWRRROX
WHNHFHRNNHFHOO
WowNnNEHEM_MBUIODN

[N elelNeNeNoNoNoNe)
WWwWoONNDNHEON
HOOKHHOOOOO

[N eNeNeNeN N XK=l

[N eleNeNeNeNoNeNo Nl

SLG

.500
.857
.333
.238
.514
.323
.214
.250
.182
.278
.333
.154
.111

OPS
.688

OoPS

.167
.357
.733
.584
.814
.674
.527
.528
.432
.638
.708
.368
.222

E
8

OAVG WP HB BK

PA OBP
6 .667
18 .500
10 .400
26 .346
40 .300
37 .351
16 .313
18 .278
12 .250
25 .360
33 .375
14 .214
9 .1l11
OBP SLG
.341 .347
BF
8 .000
34 .219
21  .263
40 .257
33 .276
13 .273
14 .333
17 .250
9 .375
21  .267
OAVG WP
.282 3

oOoOmrHrOOOOOOO

o

HOOOOOOHRKO

OO OOOODOOO



ACTIVE ROSTER

3
6
9
11
12
15
16
18
20
21
22
24
26
27
29
30
32
33
3
37
40
43
45
49
a0
]
23
ok
2%

Sebastian Murillo
Bobhy Boser
Ryan Campos
David Glancy
Landon Wallace

Nick McLain

Josh Stevenson

Will Koger

Garen Caulfield
Lucas Mahlstedt
Riley Eikhoff
Jedier Hernandez
Mark Manfredi
Grant Hussey
Jonathan Bautista
Jake Faherty

JC Colon

Coleman Picard
Bryson Shaffer

Tyler Dean
Yoel Tejeda
James Hepp

Keegan Allen
Chance Daquilla

Aidan Major

Daniel Frontera
lack Stewart
Brett Wichrowski
Casey Tallent

Senior
Junior
Junior
Grad.
Senior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
R-Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore

Georgia
South Florida
Arizona State

Notre Dame
West Virginia
Arizona State

Louisianna State
Louisville
Arizona
Wofford
Costal Carolina
Seton Hall

Dayton

West Virginia
Pittshurgh
Arkansas

Missouri

Bryant

Costal Carolina
South Carolina
Florida State
UCLA

West Virginia
Campbell

West Virginia
Seton Hall

Missouri State

Bryant

Clemson



TRANSACTIONS

June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20

CJ Funk (Pittsburgh) Released
Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic) Released
Jimmy Brennan (Post U) Released
Kevin Michaels (St Johns) Released
Ryan Campos (Arizona State) Activated
JC Colon (Missouri) Activated
Zack Stewart (Missouri State) Activated
Tyler Dean (Virginia Tech) Activated
Jake Faherty (Arkansas) Activated
Casey Tallent (Clemson) Activated
Josh Stevenson (LSU) Activated
Nick McLain (Arizona State) Activated
Dorian Gonzalez (Miami) Activated
Ryan Osinski (Bucknell) Released
Gus Hughes (High Point) Released
Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh) Released
Eldridge Armstrong Ill (San Diego State) Released
Will Cook (Louisville) Released
Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan) Released
Dixon Black (Wofford) Released
Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic) Released
Brian Yetter (Marist) Released
Jack Bowery (Marist) Released
Chance Daquilla (Campbell) Activated
Bryson Shaffer (Costal Carolina) Activated
Riley Eikhoff (Costal Carolina) Activated
James Hepp (UCLA) Activated
Keegan Allen (West Virginia) Activated
Aidan Major (West Virginia) Activated
Grant Hussey (West Virginia) Activated
Landon Wallace (West Virginia) Activated

Garren Caulfield (Arizona) Activated



