### **GATEMEN GAME NOTES** NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JUNE 21ST, 2023

@WAREHAMGATEMEN | AIDEN BLANC, BROADCASTER | BLANCAIDEN17@GMAIL.COM



BROADCAST INFO Gatemen Baseball Network D1baseball.com | Youtube.com/WarehamGatemen Play-by-Play Broadcasters Aiden Blanc (ASU '25) and Jack Hunter (W&L '24) Sideline Reporter/Head Beat Writer

Amanda Foster (Indiana '24)

### LAST GAME

Hyannis471WP: Simon Miller (1-0)Wareham383LP: Tyler Dean (0-1)

VS	. FALMOUTH	
Overall Away	1-0-0 1-0-0	
	Longest Winning Streak:	
	1 (6/10)	
	Longest Losing Streak:	
	None	

<b>LEAGUE RANKINGS</b>											
Batting Pitching											
AVG:	.225 (7th)	ERA:	5.03 (9th)								
OBP:	.342 (7th)	BAA:	.269 (10th)								
SLG:	.347 (6th)	WHIP:	1.6 (9th)								
OPS:	.689 (6th)	Shutouts:	0 (T-3rd)								
Runs:	53 (2nd)	Runs Allowed	: 48 (T-9th)								
Doubles:	9 (8th)	Strikeouts:	58 (10th)								
Triples:	1 (T-3rd)	Walks:	45 (9th)								
Home Runs:	8 (1st)	Home Runs:	3 (T-2nd)								
Steals:	12 (7th)	Saves:	2 (T-2nd)								

#### **NEXT GAMES**

6/22 @ Yarmouth-Dennis (4:45 PM) 6/23 vs. Chatham (6:00 PM) 6/24 vs. Cotuit (6:00 PM) 6/25 @ Hyannis (6:00 PM)

6/26	VS.	Brewster	(6:00	PM)

STAN	DINGS
EAST	WEST

	AST	V	/EST	
Harwich	6-3-0	Cotuit	7-2-0	
Y-D	5-3-1	Hyannis	5-4-0	
Brewster	4-3-2	Wareham	4-4-1	
Chatham	3-5-1	Falmouth	2-5-2	
Orleans	3-6-0	Bourne	2-6-1	

#### FALMOUTH COMMODORES (2-5-2) VS. WAREHAM GATEMEN (4-4-1)

Wednesday, June 21st, 2023 | 6 PM | Guv Fuller Field | Game 10 of 44 RHP Jonathan Bautista (1-0, 4.50 ERA) vs. RHP Dominic Niman (0-0, 9.00 ERA)

**CLOSE, BUT NO CIGAR:** The Gatemen dropped their fourth game of the season on Tuesday night, a 4-3 loss to the Hyannis Harbor Hawks. Wareham opened up the scoring early with a two-run home run from Nick McLain, his second of the season. The Gatemen scored first for just the third time this season and the first time at home. Hyannis would claw back, taking the lead with two runs in the seventh and leaving the tying run on base in the bottom of the ninth. This was the Harbor Hawks second win of the season at Spillane Field, and the two teams will meet on Sunday in Hyannis.

**PIC-ING THEM APART:** Coleman Picard's second start of the season did not disappoint; the righty tossed five innings, allowing two earned runs and four hits while striking out six. Picard was in line for the win when he left the game.

**NEW KIDS ON THE BLOCK (PART 2):** Another group of players has been added to the Gatemen roster, with ten brand new names coming aboard. The group consists of seven pitchers, including West Virginia's Aidan Major, who struck out 59 in 48.2 innings pitched. West Virginia also sends Grant Hussey, a first baseman who finished second on the team this spring in home runs with 14.

**OPENING DAY ALL OVER AGAIN:** Tonight will be the second meeting of the season between Wareham and Falmouth, with the first coming eleven days ago on Opening Night. The Gatemen built up an 11-5 lead before the Commodores scored five runs in the bottom of the ninth, coming up just short in an 11-10 affair.

#### TONIGHT'S STARTER RHP Jonathan Bautista

Jonathan Bautista will make his second start for the Gatemen this evening. In his last start, Bautista picked up the win in a rain-shortened Wareham victory over Orleans on June 14. He fired 4 innings and conceded two earned runs on three hits and three walks. The right-handed hurler threw 23 of his 44 pitches for strikes in his Gatemen debut. Bautista threw 37 innings this spring for Pitt, walking 27 and striking out 31.

## **STATS**

#### **Batting** (\*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER	AVG	G	GS	AB	R	н	2в	3B	UD D	БТ	mъ	BB 3	трр	HP	so	SF	SH	SB	cs	PA	OBP	SLG	OPS
		-	GS		R					BI	TB		IBB		50			28					
Colon, JC	.500	3	1	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	6	.667		1.167
#McLain, Nick	.429	4	4	14	4	6	0	0	2	6	12	2	0	1	2	1	0	1	0	18	.500	.857	1.357
Hernandez, Jedier	.333	3	3	9	2	3	0	0	0	0	3	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	10	.400	.333	.733
Murillo, Sebastian	.238	7	7	21	6	5	0	0	0	5	5	3	0	1	4	1	0	0	0	26	.346	.238	.584
Glancy, David	.229	9	8	35	9	8	1	0	3	8	18	4	0	0	8	1	0	5	0	40	.300	.514	.814
Sullivan, Cade	.226	9	9	31	4	7	3	0	0	6	10	5	0	1	11	0	0	0	0	37	.351	.323	.674
*Gonzalez, Dorian	.214	4	3	14	0	3	0	0	0	2	3	1	0	1	4	0	0	0	1	16	.313	.214	.527
*Stewart, Zack	.188	4	4	16	4	3	1	0	0	0	4	2	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	18	.278	.250	.528
*Campos, Ryan	.182	3	2	11	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	12	.250	.182	.432
Black, Dixon	.167	8	7	18	3	3	2	0	0	2	5	5	0	1	6	1	0	1	1	25	.360	.278	.638
Boser, Bobby	.167	8	7	24	4	4	1	0	1	4	8	8	0	0	11	0	1	0	0	33	.375	.333	.708
Pendleton, Caleb	.154	5	4	13	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	14	.214	.154	.368
*Stevenson, Josh	.111	3	3	9	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	1	9	.111	.111	.222
	-																						
TEAM TOTAL BATTING STAT	S																						
AVG G AB	R H		2в	3в	HR	RBI		тв	BB	IE	BB	HP	so		SF	SH	SB	cs	PA	OF	BP SI	G OI	S E
.225 9 285 5	3 64		9	1	8	46		99	46		1	7	92		5	1	12	3	344	.34	.34	.68	38 8

### Pitching

#### WAREHAM GATEMEN INDIVIDUAL PITCHING STATS

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	GG	s	CG	SHO	sv	IP	н	R	ER	BB	IBB	so	HR	2В	3в	BF	OAVG	WP	HB	вк
Mahlstedt, Lucas	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	8	.000	0	0	0
Frontera, Daniel	0.00	2-0	2	0	0	0	0	9.0	7	1	0	2	0	7	0	0	0	34	.219	0	0	0
*Bowery, Jack	1.69	1-0	3	0	0	0	0	5.1	5	1	1	0	0	2	0	2	0	21	.263	0	1	0
Picard, Coleman	2.00	0-0	2	2	0	0	0	9.0	9	3	2	5	0	6	0	1	0	40	.257	0	0	0
*Manfredi, Mark	2.25	0-0	2	2	0	0	0	8.0	8	3	2	4	0	11	0	1	0	33	.276	0	0	0
Wichrowski, Brett	2.46	0-1	2	0	0	0	0	3.2	3	1	1	1	0	2	0	0	0	13	.273	0	0	0
Yetter, Brian	3.38	0-0	3	0	0	0	1	2.2	4	1	1	2	0	2	1	0	0	14	.333	0	0	0
Bautista, Jonathan	4.50	1-0	1	1	0	0	0	4.0	3	2	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	17	.250	1	0	1
Dean, Tyler	4.50	0-1	1	0	0	0	0	2.0	3	2	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	9	.375	0	0	0
Koger, Will	5.40	0-0	2	1	0	0	0	5.0	4	4	3	3	0	3	1	0	0	21	.267	0	1	0
TEAM TOTAL PITCHING ST	ATS																					
ERA G GS CG	SHO SV	IP		н		R	ER	BB	IBB		s	)	HR	2В	3	в	BF	OAVG	WP	H	3	вк
5.03 9 9 0	0 2	77.0	7	8	4	48	43	45	0		58	3	3	14		1	344	.282	3	9	9	3

# **ACTIVE ROSTER**

3	Sebastian Murillo	Senior	Georgia
6	<b>Bobby Boser</b>	Junior	South Florida
9	Ryan Campos	Junior	Arizona State
11	David Glancy	Grad.	Notre Dame
12	Landon Wallace	Senior	West Virginia
15	Nick McLain	Junior	Arizona State
16	Josh Stevenson	Junior	Louisianna State
18	Will Koger	Junior	Louisville
20	Garen Caulfield	Junior	Arizona
21	Lucas Mahlstedt	Junior	Wofford
22	<b>Riley Eikhoff</b>	Junior	Costal Carolina
24	Jedier Hernandez	Junior	Seton Hall
26	Mark Manfredi	Junior	Dayton
27	Grant Hussey	Junior	West Virginia
29	Jonathan Bautista	Junior	Pittsburgh
30	Jake Faherty	Sophomore	Arkansas
32	JC Colon	Junior	Missouri
33	<b>Coleman Picard</b>	Senior	Bryant
35	Bryson Shaffer	Junior	Costal Carolina
37	Tyler Dean	Sophomore	South Carolina
40	Yoel Tejeda	Sophomore	Florida State
43	James Hepp	Junior	UCLA
45	Keegan Allen	Junior	West Virginia
49	Chance Daquilla	<b>R</b> –Junior	Campbell
50	Aidan Major	Junior	West Virginia
51	Daniel Frontera	Junior	Seton Hall
53	Zack Stewart	Sophomore	Missouri State
54	Brett Wichrowski	Senior	Bryant
55	<b>Casey Tallent</b>	Sophomore	Clemson

# TRANSACTIONS

June 14	CJ Funk (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 14	Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 14	Jimmy Brennan (Post U)	Released
June 14	Kevin Michaels (St Johns)	Released
June 14	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	JC Colon (Missouri)	Activated
June 14	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Activated
June 14	Tyler Dean (Virginia Tech)	Activated
June 14	Jake Faherty (Arkansas)	Activated
June 14	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Activated
June 14	Josh Stevenson (LSU)	Activated
June 14	Nick McLain (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)	Activated
June 20	Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)	Released
June 20	Gus Hughes (High Point)	Released
June 20	Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 20	Eldridge Armstrong III (San Diego State)	Released
June 20	Will Cook (Louisville)	Released
June 20	Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)	Released
June 20	Dixon Black (Wofford)	Released
June 20	Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 20	Brian Yetter (Marist)	Released
June 20	Jack Bowery (Marist)	Released
June 20	Chance Daquilla (Campbell)	Activated
June 20	Bryson Shaffer (Costal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	Riley Eikhoff (Costal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	James Hepp (UCLA)	Activated
June 20	Keegan Allen (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Aidan Major (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Grant Hussey (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Garren Caulfield (Arizona)	Activated